

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 602/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2017 in REVCRPMP Nos. 1766/2017 & 1767/2017 and order dated 17-10-2016 in CRP No. 3971/2013 and CRP No. 547/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

BUREDDIPALLY YADAIHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUREDDIPALLY VENKATAIAH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.19960/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19962/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 01-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. Senkara Kausik, Adv.
Dr. Raja Ram Punna, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the name of respondent is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks some time to file a reply.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER