

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 19960/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 12451-12454/2018

BUREDDYPALLY YADAI AH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURDDIPALLY VENKATAIAH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19960/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date : 03-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.  
Mr. Senkara Kausik, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps  
for service of respondent No.1 (common) in SLP(C)  
No.12451-12452/2018, respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 (common) in  
SLP(C) No.12453-12454/2018 and respondent No.5 in SLP(C)  
No.12453/2018 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 (common)  
in all the matters for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents have been served but no one has  
entered appearance.

List again on 20.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
3.7.2018