

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

IA 19960/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 12451-12454/2018

BUREDDYPALLY YADAI AH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURDDIPALLY VENKATAIAH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19960/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date : 29-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senkara Kaushik, Adv.  
Dr. Raja Ram Punna, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv.  
Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.  
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR  
Mr. Anurag, Adv.  
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.12451-12454/2018Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 (common in  
all the matters) for filing counter affidavit.Respondent No.2 (common in all the matters) has already  
filed counter affidavit.Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.3 in SLP(C)  
No.12453-12454/2018 for filing counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.12453-12454/2018 and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.12453/2018

List again on 10.12.2018.

K BABU  
Registrar