

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12451-12454/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2017 in REVCPRMP No.1767/2017, 23-08-2017 in REVCPRMP No.1766/2017, 17-10-2016 in CRP No.3971/2013, 17-10-2016 in CRP No.547/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

BUREDDIPALLY YADIAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURDDIPALLY VENKATAIAH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.28745/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 03-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Shivani Tushir, Adv.
Ms. Shwetha Parihar, Adv.
Mr. G. Ushasri, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mrs. Neelam Chand, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.17111 of 2019 is allowed at the risk of the
petitioner.

List in the first week of August, 2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER