

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12451-12454/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2017 in REVCRPMP No. 1767/2017 23-08-2017 in REVCRPMP No. 1766/2017 17-10-2016 in CRP No. 3971/2013 17-10-2016 in CRP No. 547/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

BUREDDYPALLY YADIAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURDDIPALLY VENKATAIAH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19960/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 115353/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 28745/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 26-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. Gowtham B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. T. Vishnu Menon, Adv.
Mr. G. Usha, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a reference of file No.G/7616/1988, office of Mandal

Revenue Officer, Mahabubnagar. File became untraceable during the proceedings. We direct the Collector, Mahabubnagar to trace out and produce the file before this Court within four weeks.

List in the second week of January, 2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER